unavoidable cause, the Executive Board shall be empowered to conduct the 

normal business and to make payments of the normal bills and report to the 

following Local membership meeting. 

CUPE LOCAL 5100 BYLAWS    Page | 16 

10.6    Any purchases over two thousand five hundred dollars (2500) must have the 

Local membership's prior approval. 

11.0  NOMINATION, ELECTION, AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS 

11.1   Nominations: 

Any member wishing to be nominated for an Executive position must declare 
 their intent to the 1st Vice President 10 prior to the May elections meeting.